

Tender Inviting Authority:STAFF OFFICER CIVIL

Name of Work: Repair of stadium at Tapin South colony under TSOCp, Hazaribagh Area

.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
1.01	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)	16.20	Sqm	977.75	15839.55	INR Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Fifty Five Only
1.02	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %), total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 gm per sqm as per IS:277 in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	17.10	Sqm	698.10	11937.51	INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Fifty One Only
1.03	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	53.87	Sqm	230.60	12422.42	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Forty Two Only
1.04	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade: Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) complete.	67.72	Sqm	52.00	3521.44	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Forty Four Only

1.05	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3(1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	36.24	Sqm	1131.60	41009.18	INR Forty One Thousand & Nine and Paise Eighteen Only
1.06	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS :15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4Coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	11.22	Sqm	1037.35	11639.07	INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Seven Only
1.07	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	29.54	Kg	114.90	3394.15	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Fifteen Only
1.08	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece.	3.15	Sqm	4422.65	13909.23	INR Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Nine and Paise Twenty Three Only
1.09	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm or 340x410x265 mm sizes respectively.	4.00	No.	1140.10	4560.40	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty and Paise Forty Only
1.10	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device(handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : Stainless Steel AISI-304(18/8) Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 585x480 mm with flush pipe and integrated type footrests.	1.00	No.	7615.90	7615.90	INR Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only
1.11	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	30.00	metre	279.20	8376.00	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Six Only
1.12	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15mm nominal bore, 90 mm long. Weighing not less than 93 gms.	4.00	No.	114.85	459.40	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Forty Only
1.13	Providing and fixing PTMT stop cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 86 mm long. Weighing not less than 88 gms.	5.00	No.	178.70	893.50	INR Eight Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Fifty Only

1.14	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of: Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of: G.S. Sheet	9.60	Sqm	101.40	973.44	INR Nine Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Forty Four Only
1.15	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	43.10	Sqm	33.20	1430.79	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Nine Only
1.16	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	22686.00	Sqm	5.40	122504.40	INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Four and Paise Forty Only
1.17	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	3702.05	Sqm	87.50	323929.38	INR Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only
1.18	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade	989.15	Sqm	73.40	72603.61	INR Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred & Three and Paise Sixty One Only
1.19	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	1172.80	Sqm	230.60	270447.68	INR Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Sixty Eight Only
1.20	Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture	10000.00	units	3.85	38500.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only
1.21	Providing good quality lime	15.00	quintal	410.01	6150.15	INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty and Paise Fifteen Only
1.22	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS: 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters : 25mm thick (for cupboard) including ISI marked nickel plated bright finished M.S. piano hinges with necessary screws.	12.00	Sqm	1784.85	21418.20	INR Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Twenty Only
2.00	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					993535.40	INR Nine Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				